First Quarter $35.51 $25.58
Second Quarter 36.09 20.74
Third Quarter 32.08 19.52
Fourth Quarter (through November 2, 2006) 33.18 28.70

The last reported sale price of our common stock on The NASDAQ Global Market on November 2, 2006 was $29.85 per share. As of
October 31, 2006, there were 853 holders of record of our common stock.

S-24

Edgar Filing: VITAL IMAGES INC - Form 424B2

29

CAPITALIZATION

You should read this capitalization table together with the section entitled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and with the financial statements and related notes to those statements, all of which are incorporated by reference from our
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2006.

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2006:

•  on an actual basis; and

•  on an as adjusted basis to reflect the closing of this offering and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the
sale of 3,000,000 shares of common stock by us in this offering at the assumed public offering price of $29.85 per
share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

September 30, 2006
Actual As Adjusted(1)
(in thousands,
except share and
per share data)

Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 63,477 $ 147,758
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or
outstanding, actual and as adjusted $ � $ �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized, actual and as adjusted,
13,418,234 and 16,418,234 shares issued and outstanding, respectively 134 164
Additional paid-in capital 88,083 172,334
Accumulated deficit (1,232 ) (1,232 )
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3 ) (3 )
Total stockholders� equity $ 86,982 $ 171,263

(1)Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price of $29.85 per share would increase or decrease
the amount of additional paid-in capital and total stockholders� equity by approximately $2.8 million, assuming the
number of share offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus supplement, remains the same and
after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us.

The information in the table above excludes, as of September 30, 2006:

•  1,910,113 shares of common stock subject to outstanding options as of September 30, 2006 at a weighted average